LARAMIE TRAP CLUB
PO BOX 2240
LARAMIE, WY 82073

THE WYOMING STATE TRAPSHOOTING
ASSOCIATION AND THE LARAMIE TRAP CLUB
WELCOME YOU TO THE 100™ ANNUAL WYOMING
STATE SHOOT

Fellow Trap Shooters,

On behalf of The Laramie Trap Club, its Board of Directors and our
Members, 1 extend our welcome to you and your families to the 100®
Annual Wyoming State Shoot. Our Directors and Members have
worked hard to prepare for this event to ensure that you have an
enjoyable time and an exciting and well-run shoot. This program has a
complete itinerary of the shoot as well as other important information.
Please take the time to review the information.

We want you to review this program carefully as you will notice
significant changes in special categories and trophies.

For our non shooters attending the shoot, the Laramie Merchants
are extending a hardy welcome and ask that you stop in and say hi.
Also you can do day trips to Centennial and the Snowy Range, the
Wyoming Territorial Prison and the University of Wyoming Campus.

We thank you for attending this shoot, and if you have any
questions that need answered or issues to discuss, please contact any
Director or me.

Dave Athey
President, Laramie Trap Club



ATA DELEGATE REPORT

Fellow Shooters:

Welcome to the Laramie Trap Club for the 100" Wyoming State
Shoot. The members and directors have prepared the grounds and traps
to insure a smooth equitable shoot for everyone. We have added in and
out of state trophies for Thursday’s events. We have also added runner-
up medallions for all categories and classes. This will give those
gathering points additional point opportunities. We are here to throw
the best shoot possible and if you need something or have any
suggestions please let me know.

Phil Kiner
Wyoming Delegate




WELCOME SHOOTERS TO THE 100™ ANNUAL
WYOMING STATE TRAP SHOOT

I cordially invite you to our 100" State Shoot hosted by the
Laramie Trap Club. The officers and members of the Laramie
club are working overtime to get the grounds, traps, camping
spots and staff in pristine condition for this event.

The W.S.T.A. also is going all out to present you with a great
and rewarding shoot. Starting with an expanded trophy budget to
insure the high quality of our trophies and this year we have
added runner-up pins in all categories, yardages and classes for
both in and out of state shooters. During the Calcutta we will
auction off a Citori All Sport shotgun with a commemorative
plaque and will be giving away flats of shells all throughout the
evening to those present, in addition to our knife and gun raffles.

I am looking forward to seeing all of you in Laramie July 1%
through the 5%,

Jerry Reed
WSTA President



The Laramie Trap Club Board of Directors is excited to host the
100™ Annual Wyoming State Trap Shoot. Welcome to Laramie
and 7,200 feet!

For on-site camping information and reservations
Contact Jeremy Rosenquist, 307-742-2770

showcase.jr@gmail.com

For any other questions about this shoot, please contact Dave Athey,
307-760-4510, (atheydavid26@gmail.com); or George Brook 307-760-
7191, (gwbvi@hotmail.com)
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WYOMING STATE TRAPSHOOTING HISTORY

An excerpt from the articles collected by Sally LaBore
Which will be sold in booklet form to benefit the
WSTA trophy fund

THE SEVENTH WYOMING STATE TRAPSHOOT

Wind River Mountaineer
July 21, 1922

PIGEON CRACKERS ON DECK

The members from various trap shooting clubs of the
state have been holding their annual meeting in the city this week
and although Lander was shot up considerable by the hot air
volleys of political spouters-both the Republican district meeting
and the Progressive county convention were held here, the
outdoor sport with the shot gun attracted more attention than the
indoor sport with their popgun politics.

The full name of this bunch of real red blooded
Americans is the Wyoming State Sportsmen's Association and
the Lander Rod and Gun club is the controlling spirit under
whose protective wing the boys from foreign parts are nestling.

There will be three days of powder burning atmospheric
pressure at the Fair Grounds, Wednesday, Thursday and Friday
which will be shot full of holes according to the dope sheet
handed our printer's devil, the following paragraph might be
perused: "The American Trapshooting Association rules will
govern this meet and the scores on the 16 yard single targets, on
doubles, and on handicap targets will be included in the official
record. The American Trapshooting Association has contributed
$100.00 in trophies and $61.00 in cash to the tournament.



WYOMING STATE TRAPSHOOTING

2015 STATE OFFICERS

President.................... Jerry Reed
1433 N. Heights Rd Sheridan, WY 82801

Vice President... .......... Gerry Mack
P.O. Box 175, Saratoga, WY 82331

ATA Delegate............. Phil Kiner
8225 Arrow Wood .Cheyenne, WY 82009

Sec./Treas.................. Gary Olson
P. O. Box 716 Torrington, WY 82240

DIRECTORS
Buffalo __John Campbell Overthrust __Darrell Jones
Evanston
Casper __Troy Ellis
Red Desert ~_ John Hanzlik
Rawlins
Cheyenne  _ Gary Wilson Sheridan __Jerry Reed
__Barb Hodgson
Douglas __Blake Horr Sweetwater ~__ Gerry Mack
Gillette __Stan Looney Torrington ~ _ Gary Olson
__Bill Fitch __Ron Miller
Farson __Robert Maasberg At Large __David Banks
__Lorna Jo Maasberg _ Lane Turner
Laramie __Dave Athey ATA Delegate _ Phil Kiner
__Rodney Dvorak

Niobrara/Lusk _Dustin Cushman

ATA Delegate Alt 1_Jim Butler
ATA Delegate Alt 2 Ron Miller



2015 WYOMING STATE-TRAPSHOOTING COMMITTEES

Trap Setting Committee

Handicap Committee

Grievance Committee

Nominating Committee

Shoot Off Committee

Hall of Fame Committee

Audit Committee

Trophy Commiittee

Program Committee

Raffle Committee

Ron Miller - Chairman
Bruce Reed

Phil Kiner

Stan Looney

Jim Butler

Don Washburn

Steve Bannister
Rodney Dvorak

Ed Smith Jr.

Gary Wilson

Phil Kiner — Chairman
Jerry Reed
All WSTA Directors and Alternates

Jerry Reed- Chairman
Stan Looney
Dave Banks

Gary Olson

Jim Butler-Chairman
All W.S.T.A. Delegates

Lee Beekley 2016
Gary Wilson 2017
Bob Prill 2015

Gerry Mack
Roxy Skogen

Stan Looney- Chairman
Phil Kiner

Gary Olson
Dave Athey
Phil Kiner
Jerry Reed

Larry Gubbles



WYOMING STATE TRAPSHOOTING ASSOCIATION

1918-1919
1919-1920
1920-1923
1923-1925
1925-1926
1926-1927
1927-1928
1928-1930
1930-1931
1931-1933
1933-1936
1936-1937
1937-1938
1939-1949
1949-1950
1950-1951
1951-1952
1952-1953
1953-1954
1954-1955
1955-1956
1956-1957
1957-1958
1958-1959
1959-1960
1960-1961
1961-1962
1962-1963
1963-1964
1964-1965
1965-1966

PAST PRESIDENTS
Dr. J. H. Bradfield Sheridan
C. C. Swan Thermopolis 1966-1967 David Farrar
Dr. Francis Smith Lander 1967-1968 Floyd Hale
Dr. J. H. Bradfield Sheridan 1968-1969  Dr. Robert Wilson
C. F. Nelson Green River 1969-1970 Ralph Macy
R. W. Orr Sheridan 1970-1971 David Richardson
William Tarrant Buffalo 1971-1972  Harry Sodeman
C. A. Tobin Casper 1972-1973 Burt Whitlock
H. Hansen Rawlins 1973-1974 L. W. Jordan
Max Weick Laramie 1974-1975 Paddy Bard
E. C. Romine Casper 1975-1976 Walt Fletcher
L. W. Otis Torrington 1976-1977 Don Bakus
R. John (Jack) Allan Casper 1977-1978 Troy F. Jones
Charles Roush Laramie 1978-1979 Phil Kiner
Platt Hall Sheridan 1979-1980 Al Gookin
Charles Haines Cheyenne 1980-1982 Ken McCann
Leigh Townsend Cheyenne 1982-1983 Phil Kiner
Joe Keeline Gillette 1983-1984 Don Nolde
William Utzinger Casper 1984-1985 Al Gookin
Paul Schroeder Douglas 1985-1987 Lowell Judd
John R. Morton Douglas 1987-1993 Robert Prill
Ed Caltron Casper 1993-1998 Terry Barnhart
Adam Helzer Gillette 1998-1999 John Daly
Wayne Wilson Cheyenne 1999-2001 Darrell T. Jones
Wm. H. Fleischmann Jackson 2001-2003 Gary Olson
Foster C. Grigsby Casper 2003-2005 Gary Wilson
Leonard Ross Burns 2005-2007 Joy Trim
Henry Stanko Casper 2007-2009 Mike Head
William H. Fleischman Jackson 2010-2011 Lee Beekley
Mrs. Vera Trumper Douglas 2012-2013 Stan Looney
Henry Wilson Cheyenne  2013-2014 Jerry Reed

Casper
Iron Mountain
Sheridan
Cheyenne
Rock Springs
Casper
Cody
Iron Mountain
Wyarno
Rawlins
Jackson
Jelm
Cheyenne
Rock Springs
Cheyenne
Cheyenne
Lander
Rock Springs
Gillette
Sheridan
Buffalo
Gillette
Evanston
Torrington
Cheyenne
Evansville
Burns
Casper
Gillette
Sheridan



1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

WYOMING STATE TRAPSHOOTING ASSOCIATION

Bill Utzinger

Roy Gaswint
Charles Haines

Charles Mankin
Adam Helzer
Leonard Helzer

Floyd Hale
Ralph Macy

Clair Boyer
Troy Jones

Dave Farrar

Lorris Carr
George Wilkens

Harry Sodeman
Henry Rost
Henry Stanko

J.B. Eccles
Peg Keeline
O. Fred Finley

Dick Mankin
Phil Kiner
Morris Senstock
E.E. Oldfield
Fred Norwood
Lowell Judd
Mary Henderson

Jim Butler

Fred Ball
Les Hildebrand

Glenda Stark
Tony Black

Robert L. Prill
Donald Nolte

HALL OF FAME

Casper

Cheyenne
Cheyenne

Gillette
Sheridan
Laramie

Iron Mtn.
Cheyenne

Casper
Laramie

Casper

Casper
Casper

Casper
Casper
Casper

Casper
Gillette
Dubois

Gillette
Cheyenne
Casper
Cheyenne
Sheridan
Gillette
Casper
Gillette

Casper
Gillette

Casper
Gillette

Sheridan
Lander

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

Louise Judd
Cecil Miller

John Von Kennel
Richard Catterall

Terry Barnhart
John Quealy

Lee Beekley
Van LeMaster
Jim Oler

Ed Christian

Fred Bruegger

David Allan
Don Orster

Gary Olson
Sandra Aitken

Bruce Reed
Walt Sturman
John Campbell

Joy Trim
Nick Hann

Tanie Ball Heitz
Darrell Jones
Jack Fredrickson
No Selections

Goodie Norwood

No selections made

Gary Wilson

Larry Gubbels
Jerry Schilling
Leonard Ross
Michael Head

Gillette
Wheatland

Cheyenne
Sheridan

Buffalo
Casper

Casper
Cheyenne
Casper

Jackson

Lusk

Cheyenne
Rock Spgs

Torrington
Shoshoni

Douglas
Lusk
Buffalo

Evansville
Midwest

Laramie
Evanston
Cody

Sheridan

Cheyenne
Douglas
Casper
Cheyenne
Burns



2015 Wyoming State Trapshooting Teams

Men Lady

Bodie Johnson 96.08 Lorna Maasberg  89.63
Chad Frericks 95.93 Barbara Hodgson 85.74
Troy Ellis 93.49 Rhonda Dick 76.56
Jeff Strange 91.82

Lane Turner 91.23

Vet Sr Vet

Robert Maasberg  94.79 Jim Butler 93.60
Jerry Reed 91.99 Ed Smith Sr 92.55
Richard Avey 90.74 John Cook 91.00
Pat Stanosheck 90.40 Steve Weinberger 90.08
Sub Vet Jr

John Kelly 95.45 Hardy Musselman 95.99
Dave Mcnally 93.00 Denton Skogen 93.27
Paul Good 92.20 Cole Jackson 91.59
David Banks 91.38

Sub Jr

Haley Musselman 87.11
Tyler Thompson  86.33
Garrett Steele 85.76

Also congratulations to the following Wyoming Shooters making the
2015 ATA All American Teams

Jim Butler —Sr.-Veteran 1% team Hardy Musselman-- Junior 1% team
Phil Kiner-Veteran 1 team Denton Skogen —Junior 2™ team
Haley Musselman — Sub Jr. 2" team

STATE TEAM SELECTION PROCEDURE

To qualify for the honor, Men, Junior Gold, and Sub Vet must have shot a
minimum of 2000 singles, 1500 handicap and 1500 doubles. Ladies I and II,
Veterans, and Sr. Veterans must have shot 1500 singles, 1000 handicap and 1000
doubles. Juniors and Sub Juniors must have shot 1000 singles, 700 handicap and
500 doubles.

For a Shooter to make the Wyoming State Trapshooting team, they must also
meet the following criteria: Be a Wyoming Resident as defined by ATA Rules;
Shoot the Championship Events during the Wyoming State Shoot (events
governed by the W.S.T.A.); Each member must have shot 300 Singles, 300
Handicap and 300 Doubles in the state of Wyoming in addition to the Wyoming
State Shoot Week. Team is figured on high composite average (3 averages total
and divided by 3).

2015 Wyoming State Team Based on 2014 Performance.
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HALL OF FAME SELECTION PROCEDURES
PURPOSE

The purpose of the W. T. H. F. is to promote the sport of trapshooting, and to
recognize those individuals who have made outstanding contributions to Wyoming
trapshooting.

ARTICLE I - SELECTION COMMITTEE

A three-person committee will be appointed by the W.S.T.A. President. One
appointment each year, each appointment will serve a three-year term. The purpose of
said committee is to check qualifications of those individuals nominated for induction.

g

ARTICLE II —- CANDIDATE SELECTION

Nominations for candidates to the W.T.H.F., accompanied by written
supportive evidence, shall be submitted to the President of the W.S.T.A.,
NO later than May 15, in order to be considered for current year induction.
The W.S.T.A. President will then forward all timely submitted nominations
on to the W.T.H.F. Committee. The Committee will then verify that the
qualifications and requirements for induction have been met.

The Committee will forward the names of the successful nominees on to the
W.S.T.A. Board of Directors for their approval.

The W.S.T.A. Board of Directors will then return the final list of nominees
to the W.T.H.F. Committee. The Committee will submit the final slate of
nominations to the General Membership, at the Annual Meeting held during
the Wyoming State Trapshoot.

All voting will be by written ballot only.

A maximum of three (3) inductees per year.

Any nominee not selected may be re-nominated for consideration in future
years.

ARTICLE IIT - NOMINATIONS

Nominations for candidates to the W.T.H.F. shall be considered
By the following criteria:

CHARACTER, INTEGRITY, CONTRIBUTION TO TRAPSHOOTING,

a.
b.
c.

AND SHOOTING ABILITY.

ARTICLE IV — REQUIREMENTS

Candidate must be a Life Member of the A.T.A.
Candidate must have at least 25,000 registered singles targets.
Candidate must have shot as a resident of Wyoming.

11



ARTICLE V- MEMBERSHIP

a. All persons inducted into the W.T.H.F. shall forever be a member of
said Hall of Fame.

b. All past Presidents of the W.S.T.A. shall be noted in the “Hall of
Presidents” as a historical record only.

ARTICLE VI - FUNDING

Necessary funds for the establishment and operation of the W.T.H.F.
will be budgeted by the W.S.T.A. All bills will be presented to the
Secretary-Treasurer of the W.S.T.A.

ARTICLE VII - AMENDMENTS AND CHANGES

These Constitution and By-Laws may be amended by a 2/3s majority
vote of the W.S.T.A. Board of Directors at its ANNUAL meeting only.
Proposed changes must be submitted to the W.S.T.A. President 30 days
before such meeting.

ARTICLE VIII - POSTING REQUIREMENTS

It is required that each club shall post in clear view and make available
to all members, a copy of the Constitution and By-Laws.

For the 2014 target year, the A.T.A. refunded to the Wyoming State
Trapshooting Association, $2949.00 as the state’s portion of dues and
membership fees.

ANY SHOOTER PLAYING ANY OPTIONS,
LEWIS, PURSES OR SPECIAL EVENT UPON
WINNING $600 OR MORE, WILL HAVE TO
COMPLETE AND SIGN AN IRS W9 FORM AND
FURNISH A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

12




PROPOSED CHANGES TO THE WSTA BY-LAWS

Trap Shooters of Wyoming,

Due to changes in the ATA over the past couple of years, we
should change our by-laws to reflect these changes. Here are
recommendations:

ARTICLE IV reads:

Section 1: This Association shall be affiliated with the Amateur
Trapshooting Association of America, Vandalia,Ohio, that will
hereafter be referred to as the ATA

Change to: This Association shall be affiliated with the
Amateur Trapshooting Association of America, Sparta, Illinois,
that will hereafter be referred to as the ATA.

ARTICLE IX reads:

Section 1: The Association shall award to the State Singles
Champion, or his runner-up, Ladies Singles Champion, Junior
Singles Champion, Sub-Junior Champion, Vet Champion and
Senior Vet Champion should any......

Change to: The Association shall award to the State Singles
Champion or his runner-up, Ladies I, Ladies II, Singles
Champion, Junior Singles Champion, Sub-Junior Singles
Champion, Junior Gold Singles Champion, Vet Singles
Champion, Senior Vet Singles Champion, and Sub-Vet
Singles Champion should any ........

13



IMPORTANT GENERAL INFORMATION

The Management reserves the authority to reject, refund, or disqualify any contestant
who, in their judgment, interferes with the conduct, accuracy or sportsmanship of this shoot.
The Management reserves the right to change or modify this program in whole or in part.

PRE-SQUADDING: Pre-squadding can be done by one of two methods. You can use the
form on page 40 or pre-squad.com. There will be a $2.00 per event charge to pre-squad,
payable when you register at the cashier’s window. Presquad.com will be available March
10, through June 20, 2015. The forms on page 40 must be received by June 20 or they will
be returned. Full squads will be given preference. If you are not registered the morning of
the event, your slot may be filled.

REGISTRATION: Registration for the shoot will start at 8:00 A.M., Wednesday, July 1st.
Bring your ATA Card (plastic) and average card. All average cards must be current and
completed before you reach the Classification Table.
1. Take your average card to the Classification Table. DO NOT ATTEMPT TO MAKE
YOUR PROGRAM ENTRIES BEFORE DOING SO.
2. BE SURE YOUR CLASSIFICATION, HANDICAP YARDAGE AND
CATEGORIES ARE MARKED ON YOUR ENTRY SHEET.
3. Next go to squadding window for squadding.
4. Finally go to cashier window. PLEASE have your entry sheet marked at each event
and option you want to enter. This will save a lot of time at the cashier window.

CREDIT CARDS: The Laramie Trap Club is set up to accept Credit Cards. A 3% fee will
be added to all transactions.

SHELLS: An ample supply of shells will be available on the grounds. Hand loads will be
permitted, providing they meet the requirements set by the A.T.A. All loads are subject to
inspection by shoot officials. Any shooter found using shells, which exceed the maximum
powder or shot specifications, will be scratched from this event, and will forfeit any and all
entry options and purse monies. We have stocked Estate and Rio shells for this shoot.

SPENT SHELLS: In order to protect the shooter on the firing line, no one will be
permitted to pick up empty shells on the trap field. If you wish to keep your empties, do not
let them hit the ground. Laramie Trap Club encourages all shooters to retain their empties
and place them in the trash receptacle.

PRACTICE: Practice $6.00 per 25. Traps will open one hour prior to registered shooting
each day. The management reserves the right to close the Practice Traps during Events 4, 5,
& 6 if needed for the shoot program. Notice of closure will be posted in advance.

SHOOT-OFF: All ties (Events 1, 3, 4, and 6) will carry over to the respective event
(singles & doubles). Events 2 and 5 (Handicap) will be shot off at the end of the day. Ties
on Champion events will be decided by shoot-off the day the event is finished. If you are
involved in a tie and are not at the shooting trap after three calls, you forfeit all rights. In
any case, Management has the right to modify the shoot-off structure in any way they deem
necessary to expedite the shoot as a whole.

GRIEVANCE: Any person with a grievance will be charged a $20.00 set fee, in the event
the grievance is successful, the funds will be returned. If the grievance is denied, the money
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will be put towards the W.S.T.A. Hall of Fame. The grievance can be filed with any
W.S.T.A. Director within one hour of the closing of that event.

WATCH YOUR SQUAD: Squads will not be called. Please watch the squad board for
your squad number. Your squad cannot wait more than three minutes for you to take
position. If you are not there within the allotted time, squad will proceed without you.

BANK ROTATION: The starting banks will be drawn before Event 1 and advanced from
that point. To facilitate the flow of the shoot, Shoot Management may change the starting
banks of some late squads if other banks are empty. Be sure to watch the squad board
throughout the shoot. We will start 3 squads at a time on traps 2, 6 and 10, shoot 25 per
trap.

PURSES & OPTIONS: There will be no entry or withdrawal of monies after the event
begins. Money refunded if less than five in purse or option. All money is non-compulsory,
all money is open, all money is percentage system, all money splits are listed with event,
ties divide except special event pays high gun.

SPECIAL EVENT: The Calcutta will begin at approximately 7:00 P.M. Saturday at the
clubhouse (following singles championship shootoffs and dinner). Tickets for dinner must
be purchased for $3/person by noon on Saturday.

ANNOUNCEMENTS: P.A. announcements will be made as deemed necessary by
W.S.T.A.

ABSOLUTELY NO FIREWORKS!!! No fireworks will be tolerated on the grounds or in
the fields.

TROPHY PRESENTATION: There will be no formal presentation of trophies. Pictures
of winners will be taken after 3:00 p.m. each day. Unclaimed trophies will be mailed to
the recipient at the recipient’s expense.

VENDORS, CAMPERS, & TRAILERS: Electrical connections (30 amp) are available
on club grounds. Spaces will be allotted by reservations only, on a first come, first serve
basis. Dry camping also available for a fee. For further information contact Jeremy
Rosenquist 307-742-2770.

FOOD: Breakfast and lunch will be available on the grounds.

COMMON PERCENTAGE LEWIS: A division of the Entries by classes. (A Class is the
division of the total number of Entries by the number of Classes as specified in the Shoot
program). If there were 99 Entries and the program states that there are three Classes, each
class would contain 33 shooters. If there were an odd number of Entries, the largest number
of Entries would be in the last class. [Example: 100 Entry/3 classes = 33/33/34].

PAYOUT CHECKS: Thursday, Friday, and Saturday checks will be ready the following
day. Sunday checks will be mailed out to you.
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WYOMING STATE SHOOT
CLASSIFICATION

Classification will be by current average and known ability per
ATA rules. There are no minimum target requirements. All shooters
must have their card current and averages figured accurately. Failure to
do so or falsification of scores can lead to suspension as per ATA
regulations. Decisions of the classification and handicap committee
will be final.

PLEASE NOTE: All Ladies I and II, Sub-juniors, Juniors, Junior
Golds, Sub-Veterans, Veterans, and Senior-Vets must declare their
special category at the time of classification if they wish to compete
as a category shooter. Shooters may declare only one (1) category
as follows:

1. A female shooter, who has not reached her 55th Birthday, may
declare Lady L.

2. A female shooter, who has reached her 55th Birthday, may
declare Lady II.

3. A shooter who has not reached his/her 15th birthday may
declare Sub-Junior.

4. A shooter who is 15 but has not reached his/her 18th birthday
may declare as Junior.

5. A shooter who is 18 but has not reached his/her 23rd birthday
may declare as Junior Gold.

6. A shooter who is 55 but not reached his/her 65th birthday may
declare as a Sub Veteran.

7. A shooter who is 65 but not reached his/her 70th birthday may
declare as a Veteran.

8. A shooter who is 70 years of age and older may declare as a
Senior Veteran.

Age based categories are established according to ATA rules. For
purposes of determining age category for HOA and HAA awards the
category declared by the participant on the first day he/she shoots shall
be used.

Any shooter winning or tying for any class (in-state and out-of-state
considered separately) in Singles or Doubles will be advanced one
class in that event for the duration of the shoot, Warm-up Days
excluded.
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Classification shall be as follows:

16 Yard

97 percent and over A
94.0 and under 97.0

91.0 and under 94.0

88.0 and under 91.0

Under 88.0

oaQw» >

Doubles

93.0 percent & over A
89.0 and under 93.0

85.0 and under 89.0

78.0 and under 85.0

Under 78.0

caw»> >

NOTICE:
Because of the unstable price of targets, we reserve the right to change
the cost of targets printed in this program should our cost increase.

We will throw White Flyer PITCH targets for this year’s competition

17



STATE TROPHIES

NOTICE: Where ATA trophies are given, a shooter must shoot for category,
if their score qualifies for category. Then they must accept the results. They
cannot fall back to class after an unsuccessful shoot off. If their score does
NOT qualify for a category trophy, they then can fall back to class. A shooter
must accept the trophy that is highest on the “trophy importance list” if their
score qualifies for it.

“Classification of Trophy Importance”

1) ATA Trophies 3) Out of State Trophies
a) Champion a) Champion
b) Runner-up b) Runner-up
¢) Special Category c) Lady I under age 55
i) Lady I-under age 55 d) Lady II 55 and over
ii) Lady II-over age55 e) Sub Vet.
iii) Sub Veteran- age 55-65 f) Veteran 65-69 years of age
iv) Veteran- age 65-39 g) Senior Veteran 70 years or older
v) Senior Veteran-age 70 or h) Junior
older i) Sub-Junior
vi) Junior-age 15-17 j) Junior Gold
vii) Junior Gold-age 18-23 k) Class or Yardage Group

viii) Sub-Junior under 15 years
d) Class AA, A, B, C,D

2) In-State Trophies
a) Champion
b) Runner-up
¢) Lady I-under age 55
d) Lady II-over age 55
e) Sub Veteran age 55-65
f) Veteran-age 65-69
g) Senior Veteran-age70 or older
h) Junior-age 15-17
i) Junior Gold-age 18-23
j) Sub-Junior under 15
k) Class or Yardage Group

Winner of an ATA
Trophy is not eligible
for a State Trophy in the
same event. Only one
ATA Trophy shall be
awarded to any person
in any separate event.
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Trophy List For Thursday — July 2, 2015

The Following Trophies will be awarded

in All Three Events Thursday

For All In-State and Out of State Shooters

Event 1 - Singles

Event 2 Handicap

Event 3 Doubles

Champion
Winner AA-D
Lady |

Lady 2
Sub-Veteran
Veteran

Sr. Veteran
Sub Jr

Jr

Jr Gold

Champion
18-21.5
22-24.5
25-27

Lady |

Lady 2
Sub-Veteran
Veteran

Sr. Veteran
Sub Jr

Jr

Jr Gold

Champion
AA-D

Lady 1

Lady 2
Sub-Veteran
Veteran

Sr. Veteran
Sub Jr

Jr

Jr Gold

Runner-up medallions to each category and class

NOTE for entire shoot:

Runner-up for all events (1-9)

Ties for medallions WILL NOT be shot-off.
Ties will be decided by carry-over by sub-event then if

still tied, by coin flip.
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IN-STATE TROPHIES

Event 4 Event 5
Class Doubles Preliminary Handicap
Handicap Champion
Champion (ATA BELT BUCKLE)
AA,A,B,C,D Winner Each Yardage Group
18-21.5
LADY 1 22 -24.5
LADY 2 25-27
SUB. VT. LADY 1
VET. LADY 2
SR. VET.
SUB. VET.
SUB JR. VET.
JUNIOR SR. VET.
JR. GOLD
SUB. JR.
JUNIOR
JR. GOLD
Event 6
Class Singles
Champion
WINNER EACH CLASS
AA,AB,C,D
LADY 1
LADY 2
SUB.VET.
VET.
SR. VET.
SUB. JR.
JUNIOR
JR. GOLD
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IN-STATE TROPHIES CONTINUED

Event 7
SINGLES

Championship

Champion

Runner-Up Champion

LADY 1
LADY 2

SUB. VET.
VET.

SR. VET
SUB. JR.

JUNIOR
JR. GOLD

AA

C

D

PARENT — CHILD

HUSBAND — WIFE

ATA

ATA

ATA
ATA

ATA
ATA
ATA
ATA
ATA
ATA
ATA
ATA
ATA
ATA
ATA
WSTA

WSTA

Event 8

Doubles/ Championship

Champion ATA
Runner-Up Champion ATA
LADY 1 ATA
LADY 2 ATA
SUB. VET. ATA
VET. ATA
SR. VET. ATA
SUB. JR. ATA
JUNIOR ATA
JR. GOLD ATA
AA ATA
A ATA
B ATA
C ATA
D ATA

21




IN-STATE TROPHIES CONTINUED

Event 9
Handicap Championship
Champion (ATA)
Runner-Up Champion ATA
3 4t 5t & 6" Places ATA
LADY 1 ATA
LADY 2 ATA
SUB. VET. ATA
VET. ATA
SR. VET ATA
SUB. JR. ATA
JUNIOR ATA
JR. GOLD ATA
18-21.5 WSTA
22-245 WSTA
25-27 WSTA

Event 7-8 9
High All- Around
Champion (ONLY ATA)
WSTA TROPHIES
Runner-Up Champion
LADY 1
LADY 2
SUB. VET.
VET.

SR. VET
SUB. JR.
JUNIOR
JR. GOLD

Uow>§§

HIGH OVERALL
Events 1-9
Champion

Runner-Up Champion
Lady I, Lady II, Sub Veteran,
Veteran, Senior Veteran, Junior,
Sub Junior, Junior Gold
Class Winners- AA, A, B, C,D
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OUT-OF STATE TROPHIES

Event 4
DOUBLES
Champion

LADY 1
LADY 2

SUB. VETERAN
VETERAN
SR. VETERAN

SUB. JUNIOR
JUNIOR
JUNIOR GOLD

Uow>§:

Event 6
SINGLES
CHAMPION

LADY 1

LADY 2

SUB. VETERAN
VETERAN
SR. VETERAN

SUB. JUNIOR
JUNIOR
JR. GOLD

AA

gaQw>
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Event 5
HANDICAP
CHAMPION

LADY 1
LADY 2

SUB. VETERAN
VETERAN
SR. VETERAN

SUB. JUNIOR
JUNIOR
JUNIOR GOLD

18-21.5
22-245
25-27

Event 7
SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP
CHAMPION
RUNNER-UP CHAMPION

LADY 1
LADY 2

SUB. VETERAN
VETERAN
SR. VETERAN

SUB. JUNIOR
JUNIOR
JUNIOR GOLD

AA

oQw>




Out of state trophies continued

Event 8 Event 9
DOUBLES HANDICAP
CHAMPIONSHIP CHAMPIONSHIP
CHAMPION CHAMPION
RUNNER-UP CHAMPION RUNNER-UP CHAMPION
3RD 4TH. §TH GTH
LADY |
LADY 2 LADY 1
LADY 2
SUB. VETERAN
VETERAN SUB. VETERAN
SR. VETERAN VETERAN
SR. VETERAN
SUB. JUNIOR
JUNIOR SUB. JUNIOR
JUNIOR GOLD JUNIOR
JUNIOR GOLD
AA
A 18-21.5
B 22 -24.5
C 25-27
D
Events 7,8, & 9 Events 1-9
HIGH ALL AROUND HIGH OVERALL
Champion (WSTA) Champion
Runner-Up Champion Runner-Up Champion
Lady 1 Lady [
Lady 2 Lady I
Junior
Sub. Veteran Sub Junior
Veteran Jr. Gold
Sr. Veteran Sub. Veteran
Veteran
Sub. Junior Sr. Veteran
Junior Class Winners
Jr. Gold AA,A,B,C,D
AA,A,B,C,D
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WYOMING STATE TRAPSHOOTING ASSOCIATION

2015 SHOOTING SCHEDULE
April July
4 Rock Springs/Sweetwater 1-5 Laramie--State Shoot *
12 Casper/RMGC 11-12  Evanston/Overthrust
18  Gillette 12 Casper/RMGC
19  Cheyenne 17-19  Western Zone Casper*
26  Sheridan 25-26  Rock Springs/Sweetwater
26 Torrington
May
3 Lusk/Niobrara August
9 Gillette 1-2 Gillette
17 Evanston/Overthrust 1-2 Rawlins/Red Desert
16  Laramie 1-2 Cheyenne
17  Cheyenne 5-15  Grand- Sparta, IL *
18  Rawlins/Red Desert 10 Lusk/Niobrara
23-24  Casper/RMGC 16 Laramie
31 Torrington 29-30 Gillette
September
June 13 Casper/RMGC
6-7  Gillette 13 Sheridan
7  Torrington 13 Torrington
7  Casper 19-20 Rawlins/Red Desert
14 Laramie 20 Lusk
20 Evanston/Overthrust 27 Casper/RMGC
21  Rawlins/Red Desert
27-28 Sheridan October
27-28 Cheyenne 4 Cheyenne

www.wytrapshooting.com
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SCHEDULE

100" Annual Wyoming State Shoot
JULY 114 — July 5t 2015

A sincere effort has been made to present to the Wyoming shooters and our
out-of-state guests a program that will be fair, equitable, and interesting, to all
classes of shooters.

GOOD SHOOTING!

WEDNESDAY, JULY 1%

NRA DAY
When: 8:00 A.M.
What:  Registration
When:  Starts at 9:00 A.M.
What:  Singles, Handicap &
Doubles, Vintage Handicap
THURSDAY, JULY 2™
When:  8:00 A.M.
What:  HIVIZ CHAMPIONS DAY
Event 1 — Singles
Event 2-Handicap
Event 3-Doubles
FRIDAY, JULY 3"
When: 8:00 A.M.
What: Class Day

Event 4 — Doubles
Event 5 — Handicap
Event 6 — Singles

SATURDAY, July 4"

26

When: 8:00 AM
What: General Membership
Meeting

. When: At end of state meeting, will

start no later than 9 am.
What: Event 7- Singles
Championship
Dinner & Calcutta to follow

SUNDAY, July 5t

When: 7:00 A.M.

What: Board of Directors

Meeting
When: 8:00 A.M.
What: Event 8-Doubles

Championship
Event 9- Handicap
Championship

Saturday, July 4th
Dinner at 5:00 P.M.
Tickets must be
purchased by noon;
$3/person.
Calcutta at 7:00 P.M.




TARGET SETTING

The target setting committee will set targets each morning or upon changing of
events in accordance with the ATA rules. After the target setting committee has
completed setting the targets the members of the target setting committee are the
only individuals authorized to set the targets.

The W.S.T.A. target setting committee will be monitoring all fields to insure
that shooters will have comparable targets on all fields.

s

NRA APPRECIATION DAY

WEDNESDAY, JULY 1st, 2015--9:00 A.M.
SINGLES, HANDICAP AND DOUBLES TARGETS

ATA & W.S.T.A. Daily Fees .....oovviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceea $6.00
All Targets per 100......o.onineiiii e $40.00
Van LeMaster Vintage Handicap..............c.ccovviiiiiiiininnnn.n $15.00

All NRA members will get $15.00 discount per event for event A, B and C
by showing your membership card. There will be an NRA representative
present at the club to sign up new members so you can receive your discount.

The LTC is very appreciative of all the help they have received over the years
from the NRA and this is one way of saying THANK YOU to this great
organization. Please come out and support the LTC and the NRA on this day.

Event A 100 Singles Start time-9 AM

Event B 100 Handicap Start time-15 minutes after completion of Singles

Event C 100 Doubles Start time -15 minutes after completion of
Handicap

Vintage Handicap 50 targets — all targets shot at 23 yard line

Vintage Rules: All targets shot at 23 yard line. Trophies will be awarded for
winner and runner-up and high lady shooter. Reverse scoring will decide all ties.
Shotguns allowed--unaltered vintage shotguns in an unaltered state. Examples:
Model 12 Winchester, Marlin 336, Fox and L.C. Smith side by sides. Please
follow the spirit of the competition. All decisions as to allowable shotguns will
be decided by the LTC board.

Sign Up and Shoot one Event at a Time

Trophies will be awarded by the Laramie Trap Club.
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The 2016 Wyoming State Shoot will be
hosted by the
Rocky Mountain Gun Club in Casper

MAKE PLANS NOW

SHOOT OFFS

IT IS THE SHOOTERS RESPONSIBILITY TO BE READY FOR A SHOOTOFF —
KNOW YOUR SCORE

THE CLUB AND WSTA WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SHOOTERS
MISSING A SHOOTOFF

SINGLES AND DOUBLES WILL CARRY OVER TO NEXT LIKE EVENTS.
HANDICAP WILL BE SHOT OFF EVERY DAY.

CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOL BEFORE A SHOOT OFF
WILL DISQUALIFIES YOU FROM THAT SHOOT OFF
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HIVIZ CHAMPION DAY

THURSDAY JULY 2, 2015, 8:00 A.M.
HOA 1-9 EVENTS

EVENT 1
SINGLES

$3.00 ATA FEES AND $3.00 W.S.T.A. FEES COLLECTED DAILY

100 16-Yd. Targets.....oveverriiiiiietieeeiee e $30.00
WSTA Trophy Fee.....oooviiiiiiiiiii e, $ 2.00
Lewis — 3 Classes 60-40% (Ties Divide).........ccoovviiiiiiiiinnn. $20.00
Class PUSE™. ... it $10.00

*AA, A — 60-40% (Ties Divide)
* B, C & D- 50-30-20% (Ties Divide)

EVENT 2

HANDICAP
100 handicap Targets........coueeeriuinieiieeeeeeee e $30.00
WSTA Trophy Fee.....ouiuiiiiiie e, $ 2.00
Yardage Purse (Ties Divide) 50-30-20%
(18-21.5) (22-24.5) (25-27) e e eeeeiee e $10.00
Jackpot — 30-25-20-15-10% (Ties Divide).........ccoevvivininninnnnnn. $25.00
Great Eastern Purse 25%-15%-10%-25%-15%-10%.(Ties Divide). $20.00
Lewis —3 Classes 60-40% (Ties Divide).........coeevviiininninnnnnn. $20.00
50s (3)-50-30-20-% (Ties Divide)........ccooveviieiiiiiiniiinne, $30.00

EVENT 3

DOUBLES
50 Pair DOUDIES. ......uiviinieiiiiee e $30.00
WSTA Trophy Fee.....ouvviniiiiiiiiceeceee e $ 2.00
*Class Purse — AA-A, 60-40%, B, C, & D, 50-30-20%........... $10.00
Lewis — 3 Classes 60-40% (Ties Divide)............ccoeovevennen.. $20.00

*Ties Divide
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2015 W.S.T.A. CLASS DAY
FRIDAY/JULY 3,2015--8:00 A.M.

EVENT NO. 4—BODIE JOHNSON DOUBLES
$3.00 ATA FEES AND $3.00 W.S.T.A. FEES COLLECTED DAILY

50 Pair of Doubles. ... ..o $30.00
W.S.T.A. Trophy Fee......ooviriiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e $ 2.00
Class PUISE™ .. ... e, $10.00
Lewis — 3 classes 60-40 % (Ties Divide)...........ccoeivieiinenn.n $20.00

*AA-A, 60-40%, B, C& D, 50-30-20% (Ties Divide)

EVENT NO. 5—STEVE GUDAHL HANDICAP

100 Handicap Targets..........ouiveririiiiiiiaiene e $30.00
W.S.T.A. Trophy Fee......ooviriiiiiiiiiii e $ 2.00
Yardage Purse (Ties Divide) 50-30-20%........coeveeeeiiieinnnnn... $10.00
(18-21.5) (22-24.5) (25-27) st $10.00
Jackpot — 30-25-20-15-10% (Ties Divide)..........cceveveiennenn... $25.00
Great Eastern Purse 25-15-10%-25%-15%-10% ( Ties Divide) ... ~ $20.00
Lewis — Classes 60-40% (Ties Divide).........ccoviiiiiiiiininnn. $20.00
50s {2}-50-30-20-% (Ties Divide).......ccoeveveiriiniiiiiiiiennn. $30.00

**50-30-20% (Ties Divide) groups (18-21.5), (22-24.5), (25-27)

EVENT NO. 6—HARDY MUSSELMAN SINGLES

100 Singles TaretS. . ....ovvne ettt e $30.00
W.S.T.ATrophy Fee.......oooviiiiiiiiii i $ 2.00
Class PUISE™. .. ottt e $10.00
Lewis —3 Classes 60-40% (Ties Divide).........ccooevviviininninnnn.. $20.00

*AA-A, 60-40%, B, C& D, 50-30-20% (Ties Divide)
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SATURDAY/JULY 4, 2015

Will start at end of State Meeting- No Later than 9:00 A.M.

EVENT 7
WYOMING STATE SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP

$3.00 ATA FEES AND $3.00 W.S.T.A. FEES COLLECTED DAILY

200 Singles TargetS........vuenrererereretieeieeeeeeeeeiereananann $60.00
W.S.T.A. Trophy Fee......ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, $ 4.00
Class PUISE™ ... ..ot $10.00
Lewis — 3 Classes 60-40% (Ties Divide)**......................... $30.00

*AA-A, 50-30-20%, B, C& D, 40-30-20-10% (Ties Divide)
#3150 100, 2" 100 and Total 200

SPECIAL EVENT ENTRIES FOR EVENT 9 HANDICAP
CHAMPIONSHIP MUST BE PAID BY NOON (12:00)
SATURDAY/JULY 4th—- NO REFUNDS.

SATURDAY EVENING
BURGERS, BRATS, BEANS, SALAD and BEER

PROVIDED BY WYOMING STATE BANK

$3/person
GET TICKETS BY NOON SAT. JULY 4%
MEAL SERVED AT 5 P.M.

SPECIAL EVENT AUCTION
7:00 P.M.
MAIN CLUB HOUSE
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SUNDAY/JULY 5,2015--8:00 A.M.

EVENT 8
WYOMING STATE DOUBLES CHAMPIONSHIP

$3.00 ATA FEES AND $3.00 W.S.T.A. FEES COLLECTED DAILY

50 Pair Doubles........oooviviiiii $30.00
W.S.T.A. Trophy Fee.......coooviiiiiiiiiieeee, $2.00
Class PUISe™........oviririii e $10.00
Lewis — 3 Classes 60-40% (Ties Divide)......................... $20.00

*AA-A, 60-40 %, B, C & D, 50-30-20% (Ties Divide)

EVENT 9

WYOMING STATE HANDICAP CHAMPIONSHIP
$10,000 for 100X100

100 Handicap Targets..........oveuirininineieerieereneninenananananns $30.00
W.S.T.A. Trophy Fee......ooviiiiiiiiiiii e $2.00
Yardage Purse (Ties Divide) 50-30-20% **............covenrennn $10.00
Jackpot 30-25-20-15-10% (Ties Divide)..........ccevvininennnnn. $25.00
Great Eastern Purse 25-15-10%-25-15-10% (Ties Divide)....... $20.00
Lewis — 3 Classes 60-40% (Ties Divide)..........cccovvvvinninnnn. $20.00
255 (4) 60-40% (Ties Divide)......ovvveeeniniiiniiiiiieieiennnn, $20.00
50s {3}-50-30-20-% (Ties Divide).........oveveviriiiiininnnn.. $30.00
WSTA Foundation Purse (50% Shooters/50% Foundation)..... $20.00
SPECIAL EVENT *¥% e $20.00

**50-30-20% (Ties Divide) groups (18-21.5), (22-24.5), (25-27)
***Special Event Entries Must be paid by 12:00 Noon, July 4th, -NO REFUNDS
**% 22-18-14-11-10-8-5-5-4-3% High Gun***

75% Buyer — 25% Shooter

$10,000 for 100 Straight Rules

Eligibility-All _current or former_Olympic skeet or_trap
shooters are ineligible. Each contestant must shoot in
Handicap events 2 and 4. Special thanks to Shaun
Musselman and the Torrington Trap Club for sponsoring this
promotion. Ties Divide.
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$20.00 SUPPORT THE WSTA ANNUAL RAFFLE $20.00

In order to maintain the quality of trophies given at the
WYOMING STATE TRAP SHOOT
we are again doing a raffle
The first prize is a handmade DAMASCUS KNIFE
Donated by Black Foot Forge & Golden Buffalo
Second prize is a Ruger M77 Hawkeye S/S .204
Third prize is Remington M700 SPS 300WM
Fourth prize is a Mossberg SA 20Ga Mag
Fifth prize is a Ruger 10/22 Camo .22
Must be 18 to win a fire arm
Only 600 tickets will be printed at a cost of $20.00 each.
Get your tickets from any WSTA director or at the state shoot

The Laramie Trap Club would Like to thank all shooters for
attending the 2015 Wyoming state Tvap Shoot,

Please support the sponsors and vendors of this shoot by
visiting the businesses that advertise in this program
and who are at the shoot, Thank you for Your help and
enjoy the shoot and Laramie’s warm hospitality,

ANY SHOOTER PLAYING ANY OPTIONS, LEWIS,
PURSES OR SPECIAL EVENT UPON WINNING $600 OR
MORE WILL NEED TO COMPLETE AND SIGN AN IRS

W9 FORM AND FURNISH A SOCIAL SECURITY
NUMBER
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2014 WYOMING STATE CHAMPIONS

High Over All
R.U. High Over All
High All Around
R.U. High All Around
HIGH ALL AROUND
CH Shawn Tessman
RU John Kelly
AA Bodie Johnson
A Lanny Heitz
B Robert Grann
C Dustin Cushman
D Ed Ropelato
LADY I Tanie Heitz
Lady Il Lorna Maasberg
JR Hardy Musselman
SubJr.  Tyler Thompson
Jr. Gold No Entry
Sub Vet  Steve Gudahl
Vet Robert Maasberg
Sr. Vet Jim Butler
DOUBLES
CH Bodie Johnson 99
CHRU Shawn Tessman 97
AA Jason Ruby 95
A Jeff Strange 95
B Lane Turner 92
C Randy Jackson 93
D Don Berry 90
LADY 1  Tanie Heitz 91
LADY I Lorna Maasberg 87
JR. HardyMusselman 94
SUB JR.  Garrett Steele 81
JR. GOLD David Jacquot 90
SUB VET Mark Fruechte 95
VET Robert Maasberg 94
SR VET  Jim Butler 96

Bodie Johnson 969
John Kelly 962
Shawn Tessman 393
John Kelly 389
SINGLES
393 CH Hardy Musselman
389 RU John Kelly
388 AA Bodie Johnson
384 A Gerry Mack
380 B Robert Grann
365 C Josh Blaack
363 D Ed Ropelato
363 LADY I Alaine Chaput
352 Lady 2 Willey Shotwell
392 JR Denton Skogen
364 Sub Jr. Tyler Thompson
Jr. Gold  Garrett Reid
385 Sub Vet  Gary Wilson
383 Vet Robert Maasberg
390 Sr. Vet James Butler
HANDICAP
CH Steve Gudahl
RU Shawn Tessman
3RD Clyde Corkill
4TH John Kelly
STH Gordon Schroyer
6TH Ruby Jason
LADY1  Alaine Chaput
LADY2  Willey Shotwell
SUBJR  Tyler Thompson
JR Hardy Musselman
SV Kevin Finn
VET Tom Rezanina
SR VET  Jim Butler
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200
199
198
198
196
191
195
188
194
193
195
187
199
199

197

100/25
99/25
96/19.5
96/27
95/20
94/23.5
91/18
93/18
90/19
98/27
95/18.5
93/22.5
99/27



1919
1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968

W.S.T.A. CHAMPIONS-SINGLES

A.C. Rice-Douglas

E.C. Ward- Thermopolis
E.C. Ward- Thermopolis
John Evers-Green River
Adam Helzer-Sheridan
Adam Helzer-Sheridan
Carl Nelson-Green River
Carl Nelson-Green River 191
Carl Nelson-Green River 197
A.H. Remington-Cheyenne 198
Mat Katmo-Laramie 198
A.H. Remington-Cheyenne197
Carl Nelson- Green River 192
Max Weik-Laramie 194
Carl Nelson- Green River 186
A.H. Remington-Cheyenne 194
E.C. Rommine-Casper 192
E.A. Schuback-Torrington 192
E.A. Schuback-Torrington 197

192
186
195
197
195
195
189

L.A. Reeves-Evanston 197
O.E. Spangler-Casper 193
C.W. Brock-Casper 195

E.A. Schuback-Torrington 187
E.A. Schuback-Torrington 189
Charles Haines-Cheyenne 195
E.A. Schuback-Torrington 196

John Morton-Douglas 194
Charles Haines-Cheyenne 200
John Morton — Douglas 195
Charles Haines-Cheyenne 196
A.V. Tyrrel-Cheyenne 197
William Moore-Casper 196
Harry Kurtz-Cody 190
Floyd Hale- Iron Mtn. 196
Ernest Russell- Slater 198

Charles Haines- Cheyenne 195
Charles Haines- Cheyenne 197
A.V. Tyrrel- Cheyenne 195
Charles Haines- Cheyenne 200

Loris Carr- Casper 199
Carlton Smith- Casper 199
Ted Reibeling- Burns 197
Ted Reibeling- Burns 199
Bob Timlin- Cheyenne 195
Lyle Wood- Worland 195

Arvid Hagstrom-Cheyenne 198
Bob Timlin- Cheyenne 200

1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
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Harry Sodeman-Casper
Richard Catterall- Sheridan
Ted Reibeling-Burns

Ted Reibeling-Burns

Roger Bush-Cody

E.E. Oldfield-Cheyenne
Fred Norwood-Big Horn
Fred Norwood-Big Horn

J.B. Eccles, Jr- Powder River
J.B. Eccles, Jr- Powder River
Dave Allan-Cheyenne
Morris Senstock-Douglas
J.B. Eccles, Jr- Powder River
Walley Lamb-Cheyenne

J.B. Eccles, Jr- Powder River
Bob McCartney- Cheyenne
Mike Henderson-Casper
John Forehand-Casper

Walt Cree-Torrington

Mark Hollis- Douglas

Gene Bullock-Cheyenne

Phil Kiner- Cheyenne

Phil Kiner- Cheyenne

John Daly-Gillette

David Belcourt-Rock Springs
Timothy Kenney-Dubois
Phil Kiner- Cheyenne

Phil Kiner- Cheyenne

Phil Kiner- Cheyenne

Bruce Hansen-Green River
Phil Kiner- Cheyenne

Lance Hansen- Lovell

Lance Hansen- Lovell

Bodie Johnson- Dubois

Mike Herman- Dayton

Jeff Danielson- Casper

Jeff Danielson- Casper

Dave McNally- Casper

Mike Herman- Dayton

John Kelly-Rock Springs
Mike Head- Burns

Mike Head- Burns

Joe Gillespie-Laramie
Darrell Jones-Evanston
Darrell Jones-Evanston
Hardy Musselman-

196
199
198
198
198
200
198
200
197

198

198
200
199

199
194

200
200
199
200
199
199
199
199
200
198
199
198
200
199
199
200
199
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
199

199

199

199
198
200



W.S.T.A. CHAMPIONS-DOUBLES

YEAR NAME& HOME SCORE _YEAR NAME& HOME SCORE
1920  E.C. Ward- Thermopolis 45 1969 Ted Reibeling- Burns 96
1921  W.L. Carter- Thermopolis 47 1970 Ralph Macy- Cheyenne 92
1922 A.C. Rice- Douglas 48 1971 Lorris Carr- Casper 97
1923  Carl Nelson- Green River 46 1972 Lorris Carr- Casper 96
1924  Adam Helzer- Sheridan 45 1973 E.O. Sowerine- Cody 94
1925  John Evers — Green River 41 1974 John Carroll- Casper 97
1926  Adam Helzer- Sheridan 40 1975 Paddy Bard- Wyarno 96
1927  W.R. Tarrant- Buffalo 90 1976 Bert Meridith- Lander 96
1928  A.H. Remington- Cheyenne 92 1977 Ed Griffin- Gillette 96
1929  A.H. Remington- Cheyenne 89 1978 James Butler- Gillette 99
1930  H. Hanson- Rawlins 89 1979 Fred Norwood- Big Horn 98
1931  Carl Nelson- Green River 87 1980 J.B. Eccles Jr.- Powder River 97
1932 A.H. Remington- Cheyenne 89 1981 J.B. Eccles Jr.- Powder River 99
1933 J.A. Kunkle- Cheyenne 85 1982 Jim Butler- Gillette 96
1934 A H. Remington- Cheyenne 91 1983 Tom Rezanina- Casper 98
1935  J.A. Kunkle- Cheyenne 85 1984 Wally Lamb- Cheyenne 99
1936  Carl Nelson- Green River 79 1985 Wayne Cagle- Casper 98
1937  Carl Nelson- Green River 90 1986 Houston Aars- Moorcroft 98
1938  E.A. Schuback- Torrington 83 1987 Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 98
1939  E.A. Schuback- Torrington 94 1988 Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 98
1940  Adam Helzer- Sheridan 91 1989 James Butler- Gillette 98
1941  E.A. Schuback- Torrington 92 1990 Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 98
1942 E.A. Schuback- Torrington 92 1991 James Butler- Gillette 95
1943 Henry Wilson- Cheyenne 87 1992 James Butler- Gillette 98
1947  Ross Legget- Casper 92 1993 James Butler- Gillette 98
1948  Charles Haines- Cheyenne 89 1994 Jake Woolbert- Cody 99
1949 Charles Haines- Cheyenne 91 1995 Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 98
1950  William Clayton- Albin 86 1996 Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 100
1951 C.A. Mankin- Gillette 85 1997 Doren Hines- New Castle 97
1952 William Clayton- Albin 86 1998 John E. Kelly- Rock Springs 100
1953  Floyd Hale — Iron Mtn. 91 1999 Bruce Reed- Gillette 99
1954  Charles Haines- Cheyenne 94 2000 Duane Anderson- Sheridan 100
1955  Ernest Russell- Slater 90 2001 Lance Hansen- Lovell 100
1956  David Farrar- Casper 90 2002 Lyle Brice- Sheridan 100
1957  Floyd Hale — Iron Mtn. 91 2003 Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 99
1958  Lorris Carr- Casper 93 2004 Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 100
1959  R.D. Russell- Cheyenne 93 2005 Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 100
1960  Lou Kousoulas- Cody 90 2006 John Kelly- Rock Springs 100
1961  Lorris Carr- Casper 98 2007 Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 99
1962  Charles Haines- Cheyenne 95 2008 Bodie Johnson- Dubois 100
1963 Floyd Hale — Iron Mtn. 94 2009 Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 100
1964  Lyle Wood- Worland 97 2010 Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 98
1965  Harry Sodeman- Casper 94 2011 Jay Bristol -Torrington 100
1966  Lyle Wood- Worland 94 2012 Bodie Johnson — Dubois 99
1967 Lyle Wood- Worland 95 2013 John Kelly-Rock Springs 99
1968  Lorris Carr-Casper 97 2014 Bodie Johnson-Dubois 99
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W.S.T.A. CHAMPIONS-HANDICAP

YEAR NAME & HOME BRK-YDG. YEAR NAME & HOME BRK-YDG.
1920  W.A. Saul- Douglas 96-20 1969  Bob Cocking- Casper 96.22
1921  S.G. Mendenhal- Sheridan ~ 98-20 1970  William Brewer- Laramie 98-23
1922 J.S. Murphy- Rock Springs ~ 95-22 1971 Tom Rezanina- Casper 96-21
1923 ]J.H. Bradfield- Sheridan 94-20 1972 Irvin Reed- Laramie 99-23
1924 J.H. Bradfield- Sheridan 93-20 1973 Paddy Bard- Wyarno 95-25
1925  J.S. Murphy- Rock Springs ~ 97-24 1974  Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 97-23
1926  J.H. Bradfield- Sheridan 88-20 1975  Carl Holland- Casper 98.22
1927  R.W. Orr- Sheridan 94-19 1976  Fred Norwood- Big Horn 99-23
1928  C.L. Kerr- Sheridan 95-21 1977  Bruce Stevens- Powell 98-27
1929  J.F. Meyer- Laramie 98-22 1978  Milan Young- Douglas 98-20
1930  W. Sand- Buffalo 97-19 1979 Paul Scott- Lander 96-26
1931 H.Hansen- Rawlins 97-21 1980  James Mankin- Gillette 100-18
1932 Carl Nelson- Green River 97-24 1981  Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 97-27
1933 Carl Nelson- Green River 96-24 1982  Michael Stromer- Gillette 99-19
1934  Carl Nelson- Green River 98-23 1983  Richard Catterall- Sheridan ~ 97-23
1935  J.K. Kunkle- Cheyenne 92-21 1984  Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 97-27
1936 W.A. Saul- Douglas 91-20 1985  Don Nolde- Lander 99-27
1937  H.E. Nickum- Casper 94-18 1986  Andrew Tillard- Douglas 98-20
1938  Jack Blair- Cheyenne 93-19 1987  Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 98-27
1939 W.A.Hocker 95-22 1988  Lowell Judd- Gillette 98-25
1940  Adam Helzer- Gillette 98-23 1989  Stephen Bennett Douglas 98-27
1941 H.E. Nickum- Casper 93-22 1990  Gibson Irl Benham-Casper ~ 96-27
1942 Jack Allen-Casper 93-21 1991  Doran Hines- Newcastle 98-27
1946  Harry Wilson- Cheyenne 93-19 1992 Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 97-27
1947  Bert Landon-Casper 98-17 1993  Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 98-27
1948  J.E. Winton- Casper 98-18 1994  Phillip Reich — Cheyenne 100-21
1949  Bert Landon- Casper 98-17 1995  Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 98-27
1950 C.A. Mankin- Gillette 96-18 1996  Bruce Reed-Douglas 95-27
1951  C.A. Mankin- Gillette 97-20 1997  Bill Roady- Basin 96-21
1952 Charles Haines- Cheyenne ~ 100-25 1998  Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 98-27
1953  Bill Hawkes-Casper 96-18 1999  Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 99-27
1954 Fritz Drube- Wheatland 97-19 2000 Daniel K. Smith- Laramie 100-22
1955  Ernest Russell- Slater 98-23 2001  Darrell Jones- Evanston 97-27
1956  Harold May- Casper 96-20 2002  John Spaulding- Casper 98-22
1957  Jack Pierce- Cody 95-19 2003 Cameron Chenoweth- Cody 99-19
1958  Harold Witt- Casper 98-19 2004  Mike Herman- Dayton 98-27
1959  William Wicks- Casper 96-20 2005 Mike Herman- Dayton 98-27
1960  Tex Randle- Jackson 97-19 2006  Ed Smith,Jr.- Cheyenne 97-27
1961  Lee McCartney- Cheyenne ~ 99-21 2007  Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 100-27
1962  Paul Morse- Cheyenne 98-21 2008  Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 99-27
1963  Ken Peterson- Lander 95-21 2009  David Banks-Riverton 99-27
1964  Bill Childers- Cheyenne 99-20 2010  Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 96-27
1965  Zalin Gore- Casper 95-21 2011  Phil Kiner-Cheyenne 100-27
1966  Duane Evans- Casper 98-26 2012 Edwin Smith Jr. — Cheyenne 99-27
1967  Ray Loseke- Sheridan 94-25 2013 Jarred Glenn-Moorcroft 96-20.5
1968  Robert Wilson- Sheridan 98-24 2014  Steve Gudahl-Wheatland 100-25
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W.S.T.A. CATEGORY CHAMPIONS

LADY CHAMPIONS

YEAR NAME & HOME BRK
1949  Theda Schoeder- Douglas 94
1950  Vera Trumper- Douglas 89
1951  Lois Neighbor-Jackson 87
1952 Dorothy Gould- Saratoga 87
1953  Dorothy Frazier-Casper 93
1954  Vera Trumper-Douglas 165
1955  Dorthy Gould- Saratoga 197
1956  Gene Kurtz-Cody 184
1957  Gene Kurtz-Cody 177
1958  Gene Kurtz-Cody 182
1959  Dorothy Gould- Saratoga 181
1960 Peg Keeline-Gillette 183
1961  Jim Ross- Burns 186
1962  Peg Keeline-Gillette 173
1963  Peg Keeline-Gillette 182
1964  Carol Wilson-Sheridan 176
1965  Peg Keeline-Gillette 164
1966  Carol Wilson- Sheridan 179
1967  Carol Wilson- Sheridan 186
1968  Elizabeth Holden- Casper 196
1969  Carol Wilson- Sheridan 185
1970  Carol Wilson- Sheridan 188
1971  Elizabeth Holden- Casper 193
1972 Carol Wilson- Sheridan 177
1973  Barbara Oler-Casper 181
1974  Penny Carroll- Casper 188
1975  Barbara Oler-Casper 189
1976  Barbara Oler-Casper 187
1977  Barbara Oler-Casper 188
1978  Donna Davis-Casper 192
1979  Glenda Stark- Casper 191
1980  Gudrun Norwood-Big Horn 197
1981  Gudrun Norwood-Big Horn 194
1982 Gudrun Norwood-Big Horn 191
1983  Glenda Stark-Casper 179
1984  Glenda Stark-Casper 191
1985  Glenda Stark-Casper 193
1986  Jane Saunders-Casper 195
1987  Mari Towell- Douglas 191
1988  Glenda Stark-Casper 195
1989  Gudrun Norwood-Big Horn 195
1990  Gudrun Norwood-Big Horn 195
1991  Gudrun Norwood-Big Horn 194
1992 Marjorie Custer- Gillette 192
1993  Glenda Stark- Casper 193
1994  Cindy Cook-Evanston 191
1995  Cindy Cook-Evanston 192
1996  Jan Hammond- Powell 190
1997  Diana Glanz-Worland 189
1998  Tiffany Helling- Sheridan 188
1999  Diana Glanz-Worland 191
2000 Tiffany Helling- Sheridan 189
2001  Susan Johnson- Dubois 188
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JUNIOR CHAMPIONS

YEAR NAME & HOME BRK
1949  Bill Utzinger Jr.- Casper 90
1950  Junior Kousoulas- Cody 95
1951  Danny Butler- Gillette 90
1952 Danny Butler- Gillette 93
1953  Bill Hawkes-Casper 94
1954  Bill Hawkes-Casper 182
1955  Ben Wilson- Slater 96
1956  Jon Helzer-Laramie 174
1957  Bill Gross- Pine Bluffs 94
1958  Jon Helzer- Cheyenne 90
1959  Jim Marshall- Cheyenne 90
1960  Jim Ross- Burns 94
1961  Jim Ross- Burns 79
1962 Jim Ross- Burns 86
1963  Jim Ross- Burns 92
1964  Jim Ross- Burns 96
1965  Bill Brunskil-Lander 86
1966  David Norwood-Sheridan 96
1967  Russell Young- Casper 93
1968  Steve Ballard-Casper 97
1969  Russell Young- Casper 97
1970  Terry Reibeling- Burns 93
1971  Terry Reibeling- Burns 185
1972 John Mullen- Casper 92
1973  Ray Farrar- Casper 186
1974  G.O. Miller Jr.- Casper 195
1975 G.O. Miller Jr.- Casper 195
1976  Mike Hardesty- Wyarno 190
1977  Mike Hardesty- Wyarno 184
1978  Raymond Pecolar- Rock Springs 190
1979  Mark Hanson-Gillette 186
1980  Chad Rexius- Douglas 199
1981  Chad Rexius- Douglas 189
1982  John Rexius- Orin 192
1983 John Rexius- Orin 185
1984  Ron Mikkelson- Gillette 191
1985  Ron Mikkelson- Gillette 191
1986  Darin Ball-Casper 189
1987  Sam Boyles-Douglas 193
1988  Kenny Burnell-Gillette 194
1989  Billy Jackson-Torrington 197
1990  Billy Jackson-Torrington 191
1991  Rex Rabou-Albin 191
1992  Rex Rabou-Albin 187
1993 Rex Rabou-Albin 190
1994 Craig Smith- Mills 195
1995  Joe White-Evanston 178
1996  Jerimy Silox- Evanston 187
1997  Shawn Cook- Cheyenne 192
1998 Clay Cass- Laramie 195
1999  Clay Cass- Laramie 198
2000 Clay Cass- Laramie 194
2001  L.Knox-Evanston 193



(Continued)

2002  Mary Cross- Lingle 193
2003  Tanie Ball- Laramie 189
2004  Tanie Ball- Laramie 193
2005  Tanie Ball- Laramie 192
2006  Tanie Ball- Laramie 191
2007  Tanie Heitz-Laramie 199
2008  Tanie Heitz-Laramie 199
2009 Tanie Heitz-Laramie 192
2010  Tanie Heitz-Laramie 195
2011  Tanie Heitz-Laramie 193
LADY 1 CHAMPIONS
YEAR NAME & HOME BRK
2012 Alaine Chaput-Casper 186
2013  Tanie Heitz-Laramie 193
2014  Alaine Chaput-Casper 188
VETERAN CHAMPIONS

YEAR NAME & HOME BRK
1982  Lorris Carr- Casper 185
1983  Harry Sodeman-Casper 197
1984  Harry Sodeman-Casper 197
1985  Norman Norwood-Sheridan 197
1986  Wes Smith-Lovell 193
1987  David Farrar- Casper 190
1988  Norman Norwood-Sheridan 195
1989  Norman Norwood-Sheridan 195
1990  Norman Norwood-Sheridan 195
1991 Richard Catterall- Sheridan 196
1992 Richard Catterall- Sheridan 195
1993 Nick Hahn-Edgerton 189
1994  Jake Woolbert- Cody 197
1995  Jake Woolbert- Cody 196
1996  John Quealy-Casper 194
1997  Harold Jansen- Jackson 197
1998  Jake Woolbert- Cody 198
1999  Don Orester- Rock Springs 198
2000  Don Orester- Rock Springs 188
2001  John LaLonde- Worland 195
2002  Jerry Wertz- Cheyenne 199
2003  Greg Jackson- Laramie 197
2004  Jerry Wertz- Cheyenne 199
2005 Roger Blake- Sheridan 198
2006  Jerry Wertz- Cheyenne 193
2007  Otis Smith- Cody 198
2008  John Campbell-Buffalo 197
2009  James Butler-Gillette 198
2010  Albert Gastelum-Buffalo 194
2011  Gary Olson- Torrington 197
2012  James Butler- Gillette 196
2013  Robert Maasberg-Farson 196
2014  Robert Maasberg-Farson 199
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2002  Chris Ralph-Evansville 195
2003  Matt Cross- Lingle 193
2004  Matt Cross- Lingle 197
2005  Cameron Chenoweth- Cody 195
2005 Cameron Chenoweth- Cody 192
2007 Kacey Mack- Saratoga 181
2008  Colton Chenoweth- Cody 195
2009  Colton Chenoweth- Cody 198
2010  Steven Corkill-Casper 178
2011  Cole Simonson-Gillette 188
2012  Hardy Musselman-Douglas 196
2013  Hardy Musselman-Douglas 197
2014  Denton Skogen-Casper 193
LADY 11 CHAMPIONS
YEAR NAME & HOME BRK
2012  Barbara Hodgson-Sheridan 181
2013  Lorna Maasberg-Farson 182
2014  Beth Willey Powell 194
SUB JUNIOR CHAMPIONS
YEAR NAME & HOME BRK
1999 C Ralph-Evansville 94
2000 J Wilson-Cheyenne 93
2001 M Cross-Lingle 193
2002 No record
2003 C Chenoweth-Cody 187
2004 C Chenoweth-Cody 189
2005 No record
2006 C Chenoweth-Cody 198
2007 D Jacquot-Gillette 191
2008 D Jacquot-Gillette 193
2009 C Chaput-Evansville 189
2010 H Musselman-Douglas 192
2011 H Musselman-Douglas 195
2012 Denton Skogen-Casper 194
2013 Tyler Thompson-Wright 185
2014 Tyler Thompson-Wright 195



SENIOR VETERAN CHAMPIONS

1983  Lawrence O Beman 189
1984  Lorris Carr-Casper 197
1985  Lorris Carr-Casper 197
1986  Lorris Carr-Casper 197
1987  Lorris Carr-Casper 197
1988 O Fred Findley-Dubois 190
1989  David Farrar-Casper 195
1990  David Farrar-Casper 196
1991 David Farrar-Casper 192
1992 David Farrar-Casper 195
1993  David Farrar-Casper 186
1994  Richard Catterall-Sheridan 196
1995  David Farrar-Casper 191
1996  Richard Catterall-Sheridan 193
1997  David Farrar-Casper 197
1998  David Farrar-Casper 198
1999  David Farrar-Casper 198
2000 Jake Woolbert-Cody 194
2001  Dick Mankin-Gillette 198
2002  Jack Potter-Cody 198
2003  Lowell Judd-Gillette 185
2004  Don Orester-Rock Springs 198
2005  Jack Potter-Cody 197
2006  Jack Potter —Cody 192
2007  Dwight Thyarks-Cheyenne 195
2008  Don Orester-Rock Springs 197
2009  Van LeMaster-Cheyenne 195
2010  John Campbell-Buffalo 196

2011 John Campbell-Buffalo 195

2012 John Campbell-Buffalo 195
2013  John Cook-Cheyenne 197
2014  Jim Butler-Gillette 197
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SUB VETERAN Champion

2012 Bruce Hansen-Green River 195
2013 David McNally-Casper 197
2014 Gary Wilson-Cheyenne 199

JR GOLD Champion

2012 Steven Corkill-Casper 174
2013 No Entry

2014 Garrett Reid 187



W.S.T.A. IN-STATE HIGH ALL AROUND CHAMPIONS

YEAR NAME & HOME BRK YEAR NAME & HOME BRK
1921 E.C. Ward-Thermopolis 337 1970 Ralph Massey-Cheyenne 384
1922 Adam Helzer-Sheridan 324 1971 Paddy Bard-Wyarno 380
1923 Carl Nelson- Green River 327 1972 Ken Patterson- Lander 384
1924 Adam Helzer-Sheridan 330 1973 Paddy Bard- Wyarno 381
1925 Carl Nelson- Green River 319 1974 E.E. Oldfield- Cheyenne 386
1926 A.H. Remington- Cheyenne 310 1975 Paddy Bard- Wyarno 388
1927 J.A. Kunkle- Cheyenne 370 1976 Bert Meridith- Lander 390
1928 A.H. Remington- Cheyenne 381 1977 Bruce Stevens- Powell 380
1929 J.A. Kunkle- Cheyenne 380 1978 1.B. Eccles Jr.- Powder 391
1930 A.H. Remington- Cheyenne 378 1979 Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 387
1931 Carl Nelson- Green River 377 1980 J.B. Eccles Jr.PowderRiver 395
1932 A.H. Remington- Cheyenne 376 1981 1.B. Eccles Jr.PowderRiver 396
1933 Carl Nelson- Green River 361 1982 Bob McCartney- Cheyenne 386
1934 Carl Nelson- Green River 376 1983 J.B. Eccles Jr-PowderRiver 387
1935 J.A. Kunkle- Cheyenne 359 1984  Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 393
1936 Carl Nelson- Green River 352 1985 J.B. Eccles Jr-PowderRiver 392
1937 E.A. Schuback- Torrington 374 1986 Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 384
1938 E.A. Schuback- Torrington 367 1987 Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 395
1939 E.A. Schuback- Torrington 377 1988 Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 392
1940 Adam Helzer-Sheridan 381 1989 Stephen Bennett JrDouglas 389
1941 E.A. Schuback- Torrington 372 1990 Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 392
1942 E.A. Schuback- Torrington 372 1991 John Boyles- Douglas 382
1946 Unknown 360 1992 James Butler- Gillette 391
1947 Charles Haines- Cheyenne 377 1993 Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 392
1948 C.A. Mankin- Gillette 366 1994 Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 396
1949 Charles Haines- Cheyenne 377 1995 Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 394
1950 John Morton- Douglas 373 1996 Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 394
1951 C.A. Mankin- Gillette 372 1997 Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 391
1952 Charles Haines- Cheyenne 384 1998 Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 393
1953 Frank Butler- Gillette 372 1999 Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 396
1954 Charles Haines- Cheyenne 372 2000 Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 397
1955 Ernest Ruyssell — Slater 383 2001 Darrell Jones- Evanston 390
1956 Charles Winslow- Casper 377 2002 Lance Hansen- Lovell 395
1957 Leonard Ross- Cheyenne 370 2003 Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 390
1958 Ace Tyrell- Cheyenne 379 2004 Jeft Danielson- Casper 396
1959 Ace Tyrell- Cheyenne 374 2005 Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 394
1960 Charles Haines- Cheyenne 381 2006 Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 391
1961 Lorris Carr- Casper 390 2007 Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 397
1962 S.W. Fairlie- Buffalo 383 2008 Phil Kiner- Cheyenne 398
1963 Jim Oler- Casper 371 2009 Mike Head- Burns 396
1964 Lyle Wood- Worland 385 2010 Phil Kiner-Cheyenne 389
1965 Lyle Wood- Worland 375 2011 Jay Bristol-Torrington 397
1966 Lyle Wood- Worland 386 2012 Phil Kiner-Cheyenne 390
1967 Lyle Wood- Worland 384 2013 Hardy MusselmanDouglas 390
1968 Lorris Carr-Casper 389 2014 Shawn Tessman-Riverton 393
1969 Ted Reibeling- Burns 382
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Laramie Trap Club

2015 Wyoming State Shoot Pre-Registration Form

NAME:

ADDRESS:

CITY/ZIP CODE:

ATA NUMBER

Yardage: Special Classes:

Squad 1-10 11-20 21-3-

31-40 41-50 Other

Preferred Position—1% and 2™
Choice

EVENTS ENTERING 1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9

MAIL FORM TO:

George Cook

19 Angela Way

North Salt Lake, UT 84054

This form must be received by June 20, 2015 to be accepted. After
this date all forms will be returned.

a. Pre-squad.com can also be used to pre-squad. Do not send
money. There will be a $2.00 per event charge for pre-
squadding upon registration.

b. Registration must be completed and entry fee paid prior to the
start of your first event.

c. Full squads will be given preference over partial squads.

d. Partial or full squads accepted, full squads appreciated.

e. If a full squad submit all 5 forms together please.
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WSTA FOUNDATION

501(3)(c) Public Charity
The Foundation was formed to promote and create awareness of
the sport of trapshooting for both adults and youth programs.
Board of Directors:
Gary Wilson expires 2015
Lee Beekley expires 2016
Gary Olson expires 2017
Current Fund: $13,295.70

All accumulated funds may be awarded only to
organizations in furtherance of trapshooting
activities in Wyoming. These include amateur
trapshooting events, activities hosted by 4-H clubs,
high schools, colleges, coaches, etc.

Donations are 100% tax deductible and are a
great way to leave a memorial, in recognition,
or just to help introduce our youth to a great
sport.

Donations can be made directly to:
WSTA Foundation
P.O. Box 696
Torrington, WY 82240
307-532-7515
Email: golson@tdswy.com
dlozeau@otcwy.com
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Good Luck to all Wyoming
Shooters
from your ATA Delegate
and A'TA Alternate Delegates
Phil Kiner
Jim Butler
Ron Miller
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